APR 2 2 2010 W

04-29-2010



103595939

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)
Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY	TURI.0001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Lloyd LISKE	Name: Turiss, L.L.C.
Additional names of conveying parties attached: Yes No	Address: 1930 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 250 City: Reston Virginia 20190
3. Nature of Conveyance:	V ng.mu 20150
Execution Date: February 12, 2010	
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers
12/427,833	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional Numbers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez	7. Total Fee: (\$40.00) \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 1199 North Fairfax Street Suite 900 Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-0555
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
April 22, 2010	
Juan Carlos A. Marquez, Registration No. 34,072	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

04/23/2010 AWONDAF1 00000067 12427833

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lloyd Liske, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to protection against malware, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. TURI.0001, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/125,178, filed April 23, 2008, entitled System and Method for Protecting Against Malware Utilizing Key Loggers, and U.S. Patent Application No. 2009/0271866A1, Filed April 22, 2009 (a true, complete, and accurate file history for which application is attached hereto as Appendix 1);

WHEREAS, Turiss, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Maryland (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address is 1930 Isaac Newton Square, Suite 250, Reston, VA 20190 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and related applications; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other foreign patent office as applicable to issue said Letters Patent and any and all other patents or similar governmental grant as applicable to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, continuing, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: Fes 12,2010

Lloyd Liske

Address: 1173 Farquharson Drive

Courtenay BC, V9N 8N2

Canada

STATE OF British Colution) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, appeared Lloyd Liske, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12 day of 2010.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

Permanent Commission

Notary Public

Address

NOTARY PUBLIC 320 - 10th ST COURTENAY, B.C. V9N 1PE

9